CITY
Belleville

Bloomfield
Caldwell
Cedar Grove
East Orange
Essex Fells
Fairfield

Glen Ridge
Irvington
Livingston
Maplewood
Millburn
Montclair
Montclair
Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark

North Caldwell
Nutley
Orange
Roseland
South Orange
South Orange
Verona

West Caldwell
West Orange
West Orange

BALLOT BOX LOCATIONS - ESSEX COUNTY

DROP BOX LOCATION NAME
Town Hall (Front)

Firehouse #3

Health and Human Services Building
Department of Public Works

City Hall

Municipal Building (Rear)

Municipal Bldg/Town Hall

Municipal Building

Public Library (Front)

Town Hall

Hilton Branch Library

Town Hall

Municipal Building

Montclair State University

City Hall

Hall of Records

New Jersy Institute of Technology (NJIT)
Rutgers University

Borough Hall

Town Hall

City Hall (Front)

Municipal Courts Building

Firehouse

Seton Hall University

Community Center

Municipal Building

South Mountain Recreation Complex
Town Hall

STREET ADDRESS

152 Washington Ave
124 East Passaic
Avenue

14 Park Ave

99 West Bradford Ave
44 City Hall Plaza
255 Roseland Ave
230 Fairfield Road
825 Bloomfield Ave

5 Civic Square

357 S. Livingston Ave
1688 Springfield Ave
375 Millburn Ave

205 Claremont Ave

1 Normal Ave

920 Broad Street

465 Dr. MLK Jr. Blvd
184 Central Ave

225 University Ave
141 Gould Ave

1 Kennedy Drive
29N. Day Street

15 Harrison Ave

56 Sloan Street

400 South Orange Ave
880 Bloomfield Ave
30 Clinton Road

560 Northfield Ave.
66 Main Street

ZIP CODE EXACT LOCATION

07109

07003
07006
07009
07018
07021
07004
07028
07111
07039
07040
07041
07042
07043
07102
07102
07102
07102
07006
07110
07050
07068
07079
07079
07044
07006
07052
07052

For more information about Ballot Boxes, see the NJ Division of elections page

rear of the building
the front of the building

College Ave., Lot # 8
Green Street Side
front of the building
Central Ave. Building

the Gazebo
Duffy Hall, Madison Street Road

Parking Deck


https://www.nj.gov/state/elections/vote-secure-drop-boxes.shtml

