BALLOT BOX LOCATIONS - ESSEX COUNTY

<u>CITY</u>	DROP BOX LOCATION NAME	STREET ADDRESS	ZIP CODE	EXACT LOCATION
Belleville	Town Hall (Front)	152 Washington Ave 124 East Passaic	07109	
Bloomfield	Firehouse #3	Avenue	07003	
Caldwell	Health and Human Services Building	14 Park Ave	07006	
Cedar Grove	Department of Public Works	99 West Bradford Ave	07009	
East Orange	City Hall	44 City Hall Plaza	07018	
Essex Fells	Municipal Building (Rear)	255 Roseland Ave	07021	rear of the building
Fairfield	Municipal Bldg/Town Hall	230 Fairfield Road	07004	the front of the building
Glen Ridge	Municipal Building	825 Bloomfield Ave	07028	
Irvington	Public Library (Front)	5 Civic Square	07111	
Livingston	Town Hall	357 S. Livingston Ave	07039	
Maplewood	Hilton Branch Library	1688 Springfield Ave	07040	
Millburn	Town Hall	375 Millburn Ave	07041	
Montclair	Municipal Building	205 Claremont Ave	07042	
Montclair	Montclair State University	1 Normal Ave	07043	College Ave., Lot #8
Newark	City Hall	920 Broad Street	07102	Green Street Side
Newark	Hall of Records	465 Dr. MLK Jr. Blvd	07102	front of the building
Newark	New Jersy Institute of Technology (NJIT)	184 Central Ave	07102	Central Ave. Building
Newark	Rutgers University	225 University Ave	07102	
North Caldwell	Borough Hall	141 Gould Ave	07006	
Nutley	Town Hall	1 Kennedy Drive	07110	
Orange	City Hall (Front)	29N. Day Street	07050	
Roseland	Municipal Courts Building	15 Harrison Ave	07068	
South Orange	Firehouse	56 Sloan Street	07079	the Gazebo
South Orange	Seton Hall University	400 South Orange Ave	07079	Duffy Hall, Madison Street Road
Verona	Community Center	880 Bloomfield Ave	07044	
West Caldwell	Municipal Building	30 Clinton Road	07006	
West Orange	South Mountain Recreation Complex	560 Northfield Ave.	07052	Parking Deck
West Orange	Town Hall	66 Main Street	07052	

For more information about Ballot Boxes, see the NJ Division of elections page